File No. 
(Journal, )


(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to amend a 2020 purchase of service contract with the Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) by $52,190 to provide homeless case management services within the Housing Division, by recommending adoption of the following:


A RESOLUTION

[bookmark: _Hlk51324555]	WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) is requesting authorization to amend an existing 2020 purchase of service contract with the Milwaukee Center for Independence within the Housing Division; and 

WHEREAS, Community Advocates, the previous contracted agency, has worked with MCFI and the Housing Division to transfer existing clients to ensure there is no disruption in services; and 

WHEREAS, case management is a key component in the program’s service continuum of directly impacts the housing retention rates for homeless clients; and 

[bookmark: _GoBack]	WHEREAS, the contract amendment recommendation is within the limits of the 2020 previously approved budget; now, therefore,

	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, to amend the 2020 purchase of service contract with the Milwaukee Center for Independence for the period November 5, 2020 through December 31, 2020 in the amount as follows: 

	Provider
	2020 Contract
	2020 Amendment
	2020 Adjusted Contract

	Milwaukee Center for Independence
	$99,000
	$52,190
	$151,190



